

KRISHNA UNIVERSITY MACHILIPATNAM

Proc.No/KRU/R&D/KBN College/Research Centre/2022

Dt: 27.08.2022

PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

Present: Prof.K.B.Chandrasekhar

Sub: Research & Development (R&D) - Krishna University - KBN College, Vijayawada for

extension as a research centre and research supervisors in the respective departments for

the academic year 2021-22 & 2022-23- orders - issued - Reg.

Ref: 1.Vice-Chancellor's order dated: 27.08.2022

ORDER:

The Vice-Chancellor has approved to extend the period of research centre and research supervisors in Chemistry, Commerce and Management for 2 years for KBN College, Vijayawada i.e., for 2021-22 & 2022-23 as the college has paid an amount of Rs. 1,95,000/- on 04.09.2020, 19.11.2021 & 06.07.2022 towards the research centre fee. The recognition of research centre and research supervisors is from 2020-21 to 2022-23.

Details of fee paid are as follows:

Department	Inspection fee paid	I Year fee paid for 2020-21	II Year fee paid for 2021-22	III Year fee paid for 2022-23
Commerce	20,000	25,000	10,000	10,000
Chemistry	20,000	25,000	10,000	10,000
Management	20,000	25,000	10,000	10,000
Sub-total	60,000	75,000	30,000	30,000
Total			5,000	50,000

As per the regulations, the department offerings for full-time Ph.D shall be inspected once in 3 years. In this regard KBN College with respective departments shall apply for renewal of research centre and research supervisors by following existing rules.

(BY ORDER)

Copy to The Principal, KBN College, Vijayawada The Vice-Chancellor's table The Registrar's table File REGISTRAR
REGISTRAR
KRISHNA UNIVERSITY
RUDRAVARAM (V)
MACHILIPATNAM - 521 004
ANDHRA PRADESH, INDIA

Dr.R.Kiran Kumar

M.Tech, Ph.D

Coordinator



CENTRE FOR RESEARCH STUDIES (CRS)

KRISHNA UNIVERSITY, Machilipatnam, India - 521001

Fax

: + 91-8672-225677

Mobile

: + 91-9440872455

E-mail

: crskru@gmail.com

Website

: www.krishnauniversity.ac.in

No/KRU/CRS/K.B.N /R.R.C/Letter /2017

Dt: 11.04.2017

To The Principal, K.B.N.College, Vijayawada.

Sir,

Sub:	Krishna University-Machilipatnam- CRS-Recognition of Research Centre 2017- Reg.
Ref:	1 No/KRU/CRS/ R.R.C/Inspection committee/2017 Dt: 10.04.2017.
	2. Vice-Chancellor's orders dated: 07.04.2017.

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to recognize the Department of Chemistry, K.B.N College, Vijayawada as Krishna University research center for the academic year 2017-18. Subject to fulfill the regulations of the University. Further you are directed to pay annual recognition fee for the academic year 2017-18.

Yours Sincerely,

COORDINATOR (CRS)

Centre for Research Studies KRISHNA UNIVERSITY MACHILIPATNAM - 521 001